
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1869 

 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 14
TH 

MARCH, 2017 / PHALGUNA 23, 1938 (SAKA) 

 

ACCOMMODATION FOR POLICE PERSONNEL 

 

†1869.  PROF. CHINTAMANI MALVIYA: 

DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY: 

 

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  

 

(a) the percentage of accommodation available for officers/staff of Delhi 

Police at present; 

 

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to increase the 

accommodation for the staff of Delhi Police; and 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR) 

 

(a): Delhi Police has reported that at present accommodation is available 

for 20.82% of the officials/ staff of Delhi. 

 

(b) and (c):     During 12
th

 Five Year Plan Scheme, construction work of 664 

Staff quarters has been completed and handed over to Delhi Police. 

Construction work of 139 Staff Quarters have been completed and 

allotment process is underway. 1943 Staff Quarters are under 

construction. 135 Staff Quarters are at final stage of clearance from the 

local authorities.  

****** 


